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Staff Directory
 
TAMPA MAIN OFFICE: 
University of South Florida,  
College of Engineering 
Department of Mechanical Engineering 
4202 E. Fowler Avenue, ENB 118 
Tampa, FL 33620-5350 
 
Rajiv Dubey, Director                           
Email: dubey@usf.edu 
(813) 974-2280  
Fax: (813) 974-3539 
 
Tennyson Wright, Associate Rehabilitation Professor 
Email: twright@cas.usf.edu 
(813) 974-2963  
Fax: (813) 974-8080 
 
Stephen Sundarrao, Associate Director           
Email: sundarra@usf.edu 
(813) 974-5346  
Fax: (813) 974-3369 
 
Rosannah Parma, Office Manager 
Email: rparma@usf.edu 
(813) 974-3977 
 Fax: (813) 974-3369 
 
Joanna Wood, Customer Service Coordinator 
Email: jlwood8@usf.edu 
(813)-974-4211 
Fax: (813) 974-3369 
 
AREA 1: 
Gary Sherman, Rehabilitation Engineer                
Email: gsherma2@usf.edu 
1320 Executive Center Drive 
Atkins Building, Suite 200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 245-3421 
Fax: (850) 245-3436  
 
Connie Pierson, Engineering Technician 
Email: cjpierso@usf.edu                 
4700 Bayou Blvd., Bldg. 1 
Pensacola, FL 32503-2698 
(850) 494-7200 x7213   
Fax: (850) 494-7227 
 
AREA 2: 
Patti Barrett, Rehabilitation Engineer 
Email: pbarret2@usf.edu 
1320 Executive Center Drive 
Atkins Building, Suite 200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 245-3418  
Fax: (850) 245-3436 
 
 
  
 
  
 

 
Stephanie McGhee, Engineering Technician            
Email: smcghee@usf.edu 
2050 Art Museum Dr., Room 101 
Jacksonville, FL 32207-2595  
Stephanie X108  Patti X111  
(904) 348-2770  
Fax: (904) 348-2636 
 
AREA 3:  
Joshua Lujan, Rehabilitation Engineer           
Email: jlujan@usf.edu 
 
Vilma Cedoz, Engineering Technician 
Email: cedoz@usf.edu 
3191 Maguire Blvd., Suite 233 
Orlando, FL 32803-3762 
(407) 897-5846  
 Fax: (407) 893-4436 
 
AREA 4: 
William Calvin, Rehabilitation Engineer                   
Email: wecalvin@usf.edu 
(813) 974-5367 
 
Linda Colon, Engineering Technician 
Email: lecolon@usf.edu 
USF College of Engineering- ENB 118 
4202 E. Fowler Avenue 
Tampa, FL 33620-5350 
(813) 974-4222 
Fax: (813) 974-3369  
 
AREA 5 & 6: 
Jeffrey Daniel, Rehabilitation Engineer 
Email: jeffrey.daniel@vr.fldoe.org 
1111 Park Center Blvd., Suite 100 
Miami, FL 33169 
(305) 628-7039 
Fax: (305) 628-7248  
 
Lashara Thomas, Engineering Technician 
Email: lthomas6@usf.edu 
3111 South Dixie Hwy, Suite 100 
West Palm Beach, FL 33405-1511 
(561) 650-6800   
Fax: (561) 650-6813 
 
Lexander Reina, Rehabilitation Engineer 
Email: lreina@usf.edu 
5959 Blue Lagoon Dr., Suite 300 
Miami, FL 33126  
(305) 643-7497 
 
Alberto Garcia-Paz, Engineering Technician 
Email: garciapa@usf.edu 
5959 Blue Lagoon Dr., Suite 300 
Miami, FL 33126  
(305) 643-7495    
Fax: (305) 643-7498 

6/17/11


